
Ohio Medical Transportation Board

General Services Fund Group

      

$192,508 $274,862 $362,638 $371,213 $388,450 $0

General Services Fund Group: (1) 2% of seat belt fine moneys forwarded pursuant 
to ORC 4513.263(E), (2) all fees from an emergency medical organization for a 
license as a basic life-support, intermediate life-support, advanced life-support, or 
mobile intensive care organization, a nonemergency medical service organization 
for a license to provide ambulette service, or an air medical service organization for 
a license to provide air medical transportation (ORC 4766.04), (3) all permit fees 
collected for each ambulance, ambulette, rotorcraft air ambulance, fixed wing air 
ambulance, and nontransportation vehicle (ORC 4766.07), and (4) all civil penalty 
moneys collected pursuant to ORC 4766.08
ORC 4766.05(B); Section 209.04 of Am. Sub. H.B. 66 of the 126th G.A. (originally 
established by Sub. S.B. 98 of the 119th G.A.)
Moneys deposited to the credit of the fund support the Ohio Medical Transportation 
Board, which acts as the regulatory authority for all private, hospital-based, 
commercial ambulances, wheelchair vans (ambulettes), mobile intensive care units, 
medical helicopters, and fixed-wing medical aircraft operating within the state.  
These moneys may only be used for the salaries and expenses of the Board incurred 
in implementing and enforcing Chapter 4776. of Revised Code.  There is no 
appropriation for FY 2007 as the Board is to be consolidated into the Department of 
Public Safety that year (See Section 315.03 of Am. Sub. H.B. 66 of the 126th 
G.A.).  An appropriation for FY 2007 will be provided once the plan is finalized.

2002
Actual

2003
Actual

2004
Actual

     2006
Appropriation

2007
Appropriation

Source:

Legal Basis:

Purpose:

4N1

42.8% 31.9% 2.4% 4.6% -100.0%

915-601 Operating Expenses
2005

Actual

420Legislative Service Commission Catalog of Budget Line Items




